## Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Committee Charge for Title VII Advisory Committee

Name: Title VII Education Advisory Committee **Department:** Instruction Focus Area: To provide guidance on the development and implementation of the KPBSD Title VII program. Membership: The membership is made up of one adult representative and one student representative from each school approved by the site council. Each school will also identify an alternate. At least half of the committee must be parents, acting local parents, or elders of children eligible to be served by Title VII. Type: Federally required advisory committee Meeting Dates: At least once a year. Additional meetings scheduled as needed. **Recruitment:** Vacancies filled through site-council appointments. Advertising: Through newspapers, e-mail, district websites, and through schools. **Duration:** Ongoing as long as we have Title VII money.

This committee serves as the formal mechanism for written approval of the Title VII project application, budget evaluation and other pertinent program matters.